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Unofficial Results for 100 Miles by Sex

82 Racers

The Endurance 100 Solo

MIND OVER MOUNTAINS

at Park City, Utah
on 8/26/2006

Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5
Sex Class Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
Men
1 1 467 RESCIGNO, Steve Park City, UT M3-100M 1:53:00.0 3 4:05:45.3 2 6:09:056 2 8:16:10.4 1 10:44:34.0 1 10:44:34.0 0
1:53:00.0 3 2:12:45.3 2 2:03:20.3 2 2:07:.04.8 5 2:28:23.6 2
2 1 434 CLARK, Paul Park City, UT M2-100M 1:53:02.8 5 4:02:38.4 1 6:08:.07.3 1 8:16:10.7 2 10:46:13.9 2 10:46:13.9 +1:39.9
1:53:02.8 5 2:09:35.6 1 2:05:28.9 4 2:08:.03.4 6 2:30:03.2 3
3 2 435 PETERVARY, Jay Jackson, WY M3-100M 1:53:02.2 4 4:12:449 3 6:21:02.7 4 8:25:10.4 4 11:06:34.6 4 11:06:34.6 +22:00.6
1:53:02.2 4 2:19:42.6 4 2:08:17.8 7 2:04:.07.8 3 2:41:24.2 10
4 1 499 HARRIS, David Durango, CO M4-100M 1:59:07.8 14 4:26:51.5 12 6:36:08.4 8 8:40:44.3 5 11:13:45.8 5 11:13:45.8 +29:11.8
1:59:07.8 14 2:27:43.8 11 2:09:16.8 8 2:04:35.9 4 2:33:.01.6 5
5 1 459 JONES, Kenny Provo, UT SS-100M  1:56:09.1 4:17:54.4 4 6:25:476 5 8:44:59.2 7 11:17:26.7 6 11:17:26.7 +32:52.7
1:56:09.1 8 2:21:454 5 2:07:53.1 6 2:19:11.6 21 2:32:275 4
6 3 419 PROSSER, Garth dublin, ohio M3-100M 1:57:57.6 11 4:24:23.4 9 6:30:41.3 6 8:44:57.9 6 11:38:03.5 7 11:38:03.4 +53:294
1:57:57.6 11 2:26:25.8 9 2:06:18.0 5 2:14:16.5 15 2:53:05.6 28
7 2 406 FERRARI, Matthew State Collge, PA  SS-100M 1:56:12.9 4:21:13.4 6 6:30:41.3 6 9:09:55.1 10 11:51:03.5 8 11:51:03.5+1:06:29.5
1:56:12.9 9 2:25:00.6 7 2:09:27.9 9 2:39:13.7 49 2:41:08.5
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5
Sex Class Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
8 3 402 STONE, Gregg Tahoe City, CA SS-100M 2:07:09.2 31 4:33:41.1 16 7:01:28.3 14 9:04:00.6 8 11:51:17.6 9 11:51:17.6+1:06:43.6
2:07:09.2 31 2:26:31.9 10 2:27:47.2 19 2:02:32.2 2 2:47:17.1 20
9 2 455 WOLFE, Josh Orem, UT M2-100M 1:49:28.4 1 4:24:19.4 8 7:04:35.4 16 9:14:05.3 13 11:55:36.0 10 11:55:36.0+1:11:02.0
1:49:28.4 1 2:34:51.0 19 2:40:16.1 37 2:09:29.9 8 2:41:30.7 11
10 4 436 HOLLIDAY, Kevin Park City, UT M3-100M 2:01:23.2 18 4:34:06.3 17 7:00:55.5 13 9:13:14.6 12 11:56:18.6 12 11:56:18.6 +1:11:44.6

2:01:23.2 18 2:32:43.1 16 2:26:49.2 18 2:12:19.1 10 2:43:04.0 13

11 3 446 ROSS-BRYANT, Mark Steamboat, CO M2-100M 1:59:09.9 15 4:31:56.3 15 6:56:21.9 11 9:15:34.0 15 11:59:44.8 13 11:59:44.7 +1:15:10.7
1:59:09.9 15 2:32:46.4 17 2:24:25.6 13 2:19:12.1 22 2:44:10.7 14

12 2 417 ESPINOZA, Carman Park City, UT M4-100M 1:59:04.9 13 4:29:11.4 14 6:55:16.5 10 9:09:09.6 9 12:04:02.0 14 12:04:02.0+1:19:28.0
1:59:04.9 13 2:30:06.5 13 2:26:05.1 15 2:13:53.1 14 2:54:52.5 32

13 5 133 STOUFFER, Mathew Park City, UT M3-100M 1:54:07.5 6 4:28:05.9 13 7:01:55.4 15 9:23:52.3 17 12:05:37.3 15 12:05:37.3+1:21:03.3
1:54:07.5 6 2:33:58.5 18 2:33:49.4 28 2:21:57.0 26 2:41:45.0 12

14 6 472 POKRIVKA, Justin Tarentum, PA M3-100M 1:58:07.9 12 4:26:32.6 11 6:56:30.4 12 9:15:05.3 14 12:10:07.0 16 12:10:07.0+1:25:33.0
1:58:07.9 12 2:28:24.7 12 2:29:57.8 23 2:18:34.9 19 2:55:01.7 34

15 7 449 HOLLEY, Chris Spanish Fork, UT M3-100M 2:01:36.5 20 4:25:39.4 10 7:06:45.7 19 9:17:41.6 16 12:10:59.0 17 12:10:59.0+1:26:25.0
2:01:36.5 20 2:24:02.9 6 2:41:06.2 40 2:10:559 9 2:53:17.4 29

16 3 477 BUTLER, Tim Portland, OR M4-100M 2:06:33.4 27 4:51:40.7 30 7:18:15.6 27 9:27:34.8 19 12:13:33.4 18 12:13:33.4+1:28:59.4
2:06:33.4 27 2:45:07.3 31 2:26:349 17 2:09:19.2 7 2:45:58.6 17

17 4 426 PARKER, John Bozeman, MT M2-100M 2:07:07.0 29 4:46:11.6 22 7:13:59.2 24 9:32:36.9 23 12:19:48.4 20 12:19:48.4+1:35:14.4
2:07:07.0 29 2:39:04.7 23 2:27:47.6 20 2:18:37.7 20 2:47:11.5 19

18 4 457 SUMSION, Jeff Park City, UT M4-100M 2:00:28.6 16 4:47:05.2 24 7:19:17.0 28 9:36:30.7 26 12:23:11.9 21 12:23:11.9+1:38:37.9
2:00:28.6 16 2:46:36.6 32 2:32:11.9 25 2:17:13.7 17 2:46:41.3 18

19 4 458 WHITE, Scott Boise, ID SS-100M 2:06:28.5 25 4:38:37.0 19 7:05:06.6 17 9:25:38.8 18 12:23:40.5 22 12:23:40.4+1:39:06.4
2:06:28.5 25 2:32:08.5 14 2:26:29.6 16 2:20:32.3 24 2:58:01.7 38

20 5 409 MADDEN, Michael San Jose, CA M4-100M 2:01:51.4 21 4:37:29.0 18 7:05:18.4 18 9:31:39.1 22 12:24:21.3 23 12:24:21.3+1:39:47.3

2:01:51.4 21 2:35:37.6 20 2:27:49.4 21 2:26:20.7 30 2:52:42.3 26
21 8 425 LAYFIELD, Dominick  Park City, UT M3-100M 2:11:08.2 36 4:51:27.2 29 7:13:05.3 22 9:40:00.9 27 12:32:22.6 24 12:32:22.6+1:47:48.6
2:11:08.2 36 2:40:19.0 26 2:21:38.2 10 2:26:55.6 31 2:52:21.7 25
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5
Sex Class Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind

22 9 474 PORTER, Frederick Salt Lake City, UT M3-100M 2:11:09.5 37 4:43:45.7 21 7:17:50.7 26 9:31:13.6 21 12:32:46.6 25 12:32:46.6+1:48:12.6
2:11:09.5 37 2:32:36.3 15 2:34:04.9 29 2:13:23.0 13 3:01:33.0 41

23 10 470 BURKE, Jay Park City, UT M3-100M 2:00:34.0 17 4:38:38.7 20 7:23:28.9 30 9:35:56.8 24 12:35:00.1 26 12:35:00.1+1:50:26.1
2:00:34.0 17 2:38:04.8 21 2:44:50.1 45 2:12:27.9 11 2:59:03.3 40

24 6 451 CLEVENGER, Matthe Salt Lake City, UT M4-100M 2:06:12.8 24  4:50:53.7 27 7:22:15.8 29 9:43:49.2 28 12:38:46.9 27 12:38:46.9+1:54:12.9
2:06:12.8 24 2:44:40.9 29 2:31:22.1 24 2:21:33.4 25 2:54:57.7 33

25 11 468 BATLEY, Derrick Orem, UT M3-100M 2:05:55.4 23 4:56:19.5 32 7:30:52.2 32 10:07:06.0 32 12:54:33.1 28 12:54:33.0+2:09:59.0
2:05:55.4 23 2:50:24.1 35 2:34:32.7 31 2:36:13.9 44 2:47:27.0 21

26 12 430 FINLAYSON, Darrell Park City, UT M3-100M 2:09:22.3 35 4:48:22.4 25 7:12:29.3 21 9:36:26.7 25 12:55:25.1 29 12:55:25.0+2:10:51.0
2:09:22.3 35 2:39:00.1 22 2:24:06.8 12 2:23:57.4 29 3:18:58.4 54

27 5 471 LISONBEE, Adam Orem, UT M2-100M 2:12:02.3 38 4:51:07.6 28 7:23:36.6 31 10:02:12.8 30 13:00:53.5 31 13:00:53.4+2:16:19.4
2:12:02.3 38 2:39:05.3 24 2:32:29.0 27 2:38:36.2 48 2:58:40.7 39

28 6 403 FOWLER, Ryan Oakland, CA M2-100M 2:13:14.6 41 5:05:37.4 38 7:50:57.3 38 10:13:49.2 36 13:01:18.7 32 13:01:18.7 +2:16:44.7
2:13:14.6 41  2:52:22.7 37 2:45:19.9 46 2:22:51.9 28 2:47:29.6 22

29 13 476 WOODRUFF, Matt Meridian, ID M3-100M 2:07:07.8 30 4:57:10.7 34 7:53:11.5 40 10:10:44.8 35 13:03:01.0 33 13:03:01.0+2:18:27.0
2:07:07.8 30 2:50:02.8 33 2:56:00.9 58 2:17:33.3 18 2:52:16.2 24

30 5 473 DILLEN, Rich Charlotte, NC SS-100M 2:30:22.1 61 5:28:08.4 56 8:02:34.1 45 10:22:58.7 39 13:03:13.5 34 13:03:13.4+2:18:39.4
2:30:22.1 61 2:57:46.2 46 2:34:25.8 30 2:20:24.6 23 2:40:14.8 8

31 7 440 KILDOW, Patrick Park City, UT M4-100M 2:06:34.7 28 5:09:20.1 39 7:13:18.4 23 9:58:07.6 29 13:09:37.8 35 13:09:37.8+2:25:03.8
2:06:34.7 28 3:02:45.4 52 2:03:58.3 3 2:44:49.2 54 3:11:30.2 49

32 14 463 HESTER, Brian Salt Lake City, UT M3-100M 2:05:06.9 22 4:56:36.9 33 7:42:31.0 35 10:04:37.0 31 13:10:09.6 36 13:10:09.5+2:25:35.5
2:05:06.9 22 2:51:30.0 36 2:45:54.2 48 2:22:06.0 27 3:05:32.6 45

33 6 415 KINLEY, Jason Whitefish, MT SS-100M 2:18:29.0 51 5:12:59.6 43 7:42:37.4 36 10:16:53.6 37 13:11:22.9 37 13:11:22.8+2:26:48.8
2:18:29.0 51 2:54:30.7 42 2:29:37.8 22 2:34:16.2 41 2:54:29.3 31

34 15 445 JUSTIN, Jensen Draper, UT M3-100M 2:07:11.0 32 4:46:27.7 23 7:11:40.3 20 10:24:09.5 40 13:20:03.7 39 13:20:03.7 +2:35:29.7
2:07:11.0 32 2:39:16.7 25 2:25:12.6 14 3:12:29.2 74 2:55:54.2 35

35 1 464 MULLEN, Brad Salt Lake City, UT M5-100M 2:17:08.1 49 5:16:43.2 45 8:08:28.9 46 10:38:30.7 44 13:31:18.5 40 13:31:18.4+2:46:44.4

2:17:08.1 49 2:59:35.0 47 2:51:45.7 54 2:30:01.9 36 2:52:47.8 27

2:21:12 AM on 8/27/2006 Timing & Results by Summit Systems Page 3 of 7



Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5

Sex Class Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time

Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind

36 8 465 MACDONALD, William Park City, UT M4-100M 2:08:53.2 34 5:01:59.7 36 7:48:02.7 37 10:17:09.2 38 13:32:03.1 41 13:32:03.0+2:47:29.0
2:08:53.2 34 2:53:06.4 38 2:46:03.1 49 2:29:06.4 35 3:14:53.9 51

37 16 424 CHEESEMAN, Ted Los Gatos, CA M3-100M 2:37:14.9 71 5:46:43.8 65 8:24:38.9 55 11:01:16.9 53 13:41:13.8 43 13:41:13.8 +2:56:39.8
2:37:149 71 3:09:28.9 62 2:37:55.1 35 2:36:38.0 46 2:39:56.9 7

38 17 439 BYERS, Dave Driggs, ID M3-100M 2:22:46.4 55 5:16:44.6 46 7:57:11.3 43 10:33:41.6 43 13:41:49.2 44 13:41:49.2+2:57:15.2
2:22:46.4 55 2:53:58.2 40 2:40:26.7 38 2:36:30.3 45 3:08:07.7 48

39 18 469 NICHOLS, Scott Park City, UT M3-100M 2:15:33.4 47 5:18:23.5 48 8:00:50.8 44 10:40:15.3 45 13:42:55.3 45 13:42:55.3 +2:58:21.3
2:15:33.4 47 3:02:50.1 53 2:42:27.3 43 2:39:24.5 50 3:02:40.0 43

40 9 423 STERRETT, Scott Salt Lake City, UT M4-100M 2:13:16.7 42 5:15:45.1 44 8:10:32.9 49 10:44:46.1 47 13:47:23.2 47 13:47:23.2+3:02:49.2
2:13:16.7 42 3:02:28.4 51 2:54:47.8 57 2:34:13.2 40 3:02:37.2 42

41 10 400 MADIGAN, Mike Longmont, CO M4-100M 2:12:59.9 40 5:19:02.9 49 8:24:09.8 54 11:02:07.7 55 13:55:47.0 48 13:55:47.0+3:11:13.0
2:12:59.9 40 3:06:03.1 58 3:05:06.9 66 2:37:57.9 47 2:53:39.3 30

42 19 422 WARNER, Geoff Wheat Ridge, CO M3-100M 2:58:22.8 79 5:53:01.9 68 8:31:52.7 58 10:58:52.2 51 13:56:30.9 49 13:56:30.9+3:11:56.9
2:58:22.8 79 2:54:39.1 43 2:38:50.8 36 2:26:59.5 32 2:57:38.7 37

43 11 447 WILBERG, Chris North Vancouver, M4-100M 2:32:05.0 66 5:25:14.2 52 8:12:43.1 50 10:46:12.2 48 14:00:16.6 50 14:00:16.6 +3:15:42.6
" 2:32:05.0 66 2:53:09.2 39 2:47:28.9 50 2:33:29.1 39 3:14:04.4 50

44 12 404 STACK, Tim Salt Lake City, UT M4-100M 2:12:06.6 39 5:12:42.6 41 7:54:29.4 42 10:40:20.6 46 14:08:50.1 51 14:08:50.0+3:24:16.0
2:12:06.6 39 3:00:36.0 48 2:41:46.8 41 2:45:51.2 56 3:28:29.5 56

45 2 428 DAWSON, Bob Salt Lake City, UT M5-100M 5:12:45.5 42 7:53:48.4 41 10:24:44.4 42 14:08:52.5 52 14:08:52.4+3:24:18.4
2:41:02.9 39 2:30:56.0 37 3:44:08.0 60

46 20 407 GOFF, Darren Ogden, UT M3-100M 2:28:48.1 59 5:33:27.5 57 8:18:58.2 53 11:02:04.4 54 14:30:35.0 55 14:30:34.9 +3:46:00.9
2:28:48.1 59 3:04:39.5 55 2:45:30.7 47 2:43:06.2 53 3:28:30.6 57

47 21 429 LAKATOS, Dan Bozeman, MT M3-100M 2:25:58.9 56 5:43:38.9 63 8:41:59.1 64 11:25:01.6 60 14:31:10.7 56 14:31:10.6 +3:46:36.6
2:25:58.9 56 3:17:40.0 71 2:58:20.2 60 2:43:02.5 52 3:06:09.1 46

48 22 460 BATTEN, Patrick Park City, UT M3-100M 2:53:04.7 74 5:49:32.0 67 8:34:10.1 60 11:34:12.7 62 14:39:03.8 57 14:39:03.7 +3:54:29.7
2:53:04.7 74 2:56:27.3 44 2:44:38.1 44 3:00:02.6 66 3:04:51.1 44

49 23 480 MARTIN, Corey Portland, OR M3-100M 2:13:28.4 44 5:23:11.8 51 8:57:06.1 65 11:25:13.4 61 14:43:31.8 58 14:43:31.8 +3:58:57.8
2:13:28.4 44 3:09:43.4 63 3:33:54.3 74 2:28:07.3 34 3:18:18.5 52
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5

Sex Class Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time

Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind

50 13 421 O'DELL, Ryan Butler, OH M4-100M 2:36:54.3 68 5:49:17.7 66 9:08:49.4 71 12:01:15.8 69 14:57:17.4 59 14:57:17.3+4:12:43.3
2:36:54.3 68 3:12:23.4 65 3:19:31.8 71 2:52:26.4 60 2:56:01.6 36

51 24 452 ALLEN, Stan Burley, ID M3-100M 2:22:30.0 53 5:27:34.4 55 8:25:23.2 56 11:18:04.2 57 15:45:53.7 61 15:45:53.7 +5:01:19.7
2:22:30.0 53 3:05:04.4 57 2:57:48.8 59 2:52:41.0 61 4:27:49.5 64

52 3 433 PROFETA, Randy Irvine, CA M5-100M 2:31:35.5 63 6:12:42.0 74 9:19:04.6 73 12:30:29.9 74 16:08:54.0 62 16:08:54.0 +5:24:20.0
2:31:35.5 63 3:41:06.4 74 3:06:22.7 67 3:11:25.3 72 3:38:24.1 59

53 25 411 DELMUE, Jason Bozeman, MT M3-100M 2:55:26.2 77 6:10:14.7 73 9:11:33.3 72 12:09:26.0 71 16:10:51.6 63 16:10:51.5+5:26:17.5
2:55:26.2 77 3:14:48.4 69 3:01:18.7 64 2:57:52.7 63 4:01:25.6 63

54 26 412 HARDING, Daniel Bozeman, MT M3-100M 2:31:33.5 62 6:07:46.5 70 9:19:16.6 74 12:26:07.9 73 16:10:51.9 64 16:10:51.8 +5:26:17.8
2:31:33.5 62 3:36:12.9 73 3:11:30.2 69 3:06:51.3 71 3:44:44.0 61

55 27 432 ENGBERSON, Michael Eagle Mt, M3-100M 2:31:59.9 65 5:38:03.5 62 9:04:49.5 69 12:03:50.1 70 16:49:07.7 65 16:49:07.6 +6:04:33.6

2:31:59.9 65 3:06:03.7 59 3:26:45.9 72 2:59:00.7 64 4:45:17.5 65

56 28 414 BLOMQUIST, Jason Englewood, CO ~ M3-100M 2:54:40.5 75 6:08:36.6 71 8:59:01.7 67 12:01:15.1 68 16:59:55.3 66 16:59:55.2 +6:15:21.2
2:54:40.5 75 3:13:56.1 67 2:50:25.1 52 3:02:13.4 69 4:58:40.1 66

57 29 418 BLOMQUIST, Josh Bozeman, MT M3-100M 2:55:21.0 76 6:08:37.5 72 8:59:20.0 68 11:59:27.7 67 16:59:55.8 67 16:59:55.7 +6:15:21.7
2:55:21.0 76 3:13:16.5 66 2:50:42.5 53 3:00:07.8 67 5:00:28.1 67

442 MELTON, Reed Hailey, 1D M3-100M 2:06:31.9 26 4:50:52.3 26 8:09:24.9 48 11:03:12.6 56 DNF
2:06:31.9 26 2:44:20.4 27 3:18:32.6 70 2:53:47.7 62

437 HENNEY, Tim Park City, UT M4-100M 2:29:34.2 60 5:26:57.7 53 8:27:21.1 57 11:18:05.5 58 DNF
2:29:34.2 60 2:57:23.6 45 3:00:23.4 63 2:50:44.4 59

461 BALL, Clint Evergreen, CO M4-100M 2:31:41.5 64 5:45:59.9 64 8:34:11.5 61 11:34:13.8 63 DNF
2:31:41.5 64 3:14:18.5 68 2:48:11.5 51 3:00:02.4 65

466 MADSEN, Damon Jerome, ID M2-100M 2:22:31.3 54 5:27:27.8 54 8:34:39.0 62 11:35:58.1 64 DNF
2:22:31.3 54 3:04:56.5 56 3:07:11.2 68 3:01:19.1 68

456 SWARTZ, Dave Park City, UT M3-100M 2:27:10.6 57 5:34:31.2 58 8:33:18.6 59 11:38:59.7 65 DNF
2:27:10.6 57 3:07:20.5 60 2:58:47.4 61 3:05:41.1 70

420 CHAVEZ, Mark Truckee, CA M3-100M 2:21:51.6 52 5:37:58.5 61 9:08:20.2 70 11:56:44.9 66 DNF

2:21:51.6 52 3:16:06.9 70 3:30:21.7 73 2:48:24.8 58
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5
Sex Class Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
401 CLARK, Scott Carmichael, CA  SS-100M 2:47:12.3 72 5:58:14.3 69 8:58:32.8 66 12:10:28.5 72 DNF
2:47:12.3 72 3:11:02.0 64 3:00:185 62 3:11:55.6 73
431 RICHARDSON, Dan  American Fork, UT M3-100M 2:32:10.4 67 6:13:56.4 75 DNF
2:32:10.4 67 3:41:46.0 75
444 HORTON, Mark Denver, CO M4-100M 2:55:59.0 78 6:15:09.1 76 DNF
2:55:59.0 78 3:19:10.1 72
462 ACE, Mike Park City, UT M3-100M 2:37:00.3 70 6:24:20.4 77 DNF
2:37:00.3 70 3:47:20.1 76
405 KRATZ, Daryn Tahoe City, CA M3-100M 1:57:57.3 10 DNF
1:57:57.3 10
448 BIESE, Kip Colorado Springs, M2-100M 1:51:34.2 2 DNF
- 1:51:34.2 2
410 JENSSEN, Blake Minneapolis, MN  SS-100M DNE
443 EDWARDS, Von Salt Lake City, UT M2-100M DNE
Women
1 1 416 SAWICKI, Monique Mililani, HI F2-100M 2:01:27.8 19 4:19:02.2 5 6:20:47.4 3 8:21:29.1 3 10:48:25.7 3 10:48:25.7 0
2:01:27.8 19 2:17:34.4 3 2:01:452 1 2:00:41.8 1 2:26:56.6
2 1 408 WALLENFELS, Lynda St. George, UT F3-100M 1:55:51.4 7 4:21:56.8 7 6:54:16.0 9 9:10:21.0 11 11:55:39.3 11 11:55:39.3+1:07:13.6
1:55:51.4 7 2:26:05.4 8 2:32:19.2 26 2:16:05.0 16 2:45:18.4 16
3 2 453 RILEY, Amanda Jackson, WY F2-100M 2:07:42.9 33 4:52:28.9 31 7:15:34.0 25 9:28:56.2 20 12:14:03.6 19 12:14:03.6 +1:25:37.9
2:07:42.9 33 2:44:45.9 30 2:23:05.1 11 2:13:22.3 12 2:45:07.4 15
4 2 450 HOLLEY, KC Spanish Fork, UT F3-100M 2:14:04.3 46 4:58:44.0 35 7:34:16.1 33 10:08:58.3 33 12:59:50.6 30 12:59:50.5+2:11:24.8
2:14:04.3 46  2:44:39.8 28 2:35:32.1 32 2:34:42.2 42 2:50:52.3 23
5 3 478 BUTLER, Sue Portland, OR F3-100M 2:13:33.7 45 5:03:41.4 37 7:41:12.0 34 10:09:11.9 34 13:15:30.6 38 13:15:30.5+2:27:04.8
2:13:33.7 45 2:50:07.8 34 2:37:30.5 34 2:28:00.0 33 3:06:18.7 47
6 4 427 MORRISON, Cat Dillon, CO F3-100M 2:17:08.9 50 5:19:26.9 50 8:12:57.7 51 10:59:41.1 52 13:33:16.7 42 13:33:16.6 +2:44:50.9

2:17:08.9 50 3:02:18.0 50 2:53:30.8 56 2:46:43.4 57 2:33:35.6 6
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5

Sex Class Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time

Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind

7 5 438 HARRISON, Hillary Pemberton, F3-100M 2:16:20.1 48 5:10:21.0 40 7:52:30.4 39 10:24:22.1 41 13:44:27.8 46 13:44:27.8+2:56:02.1
2:16:20.1 48 2:54:00.9 41 2:42:09.4 42 2:31:51.8 38 3:20:05.7 55

8 6 454 ELSON, Bethany Park City, UT F3-100M 2:13:26.4 43 5:16:51.4 47 8:09:24.1 47 10:51:39.1 50 14:10:07.1 53 14:10:07.1+3:21:41.4
2:13:26.4 43 3:03:25.1 54 2:52:32.6 55 2:42:15.0 51 3:18:28.1 53

9 1 441 GUTHRIE, Ellen Salt Lake City, UT F4-100M 2:36:55.9 69 5:37:57.8 60 8:14:53.9 52 10:50:39.6 49 14:19:30.8 54 14:19:30.7 +3:31:05.0
2:36:55.9 69 3:01:01.9 49 2:36:56.1 33 2:35:45.6 43 3:28:51.2 58

10 1 479 SCHWANDT, Cyndi Park City, UT F5-100M 2:28:47.2 58 5:36:08.7 59 8:39:51.8 63 11:25:00.9 59 15:24:13.3 60 15:24:13.2 +4:35:47.5
2:28:47.2 58 3:07:21.5 61 3:03:43.1 65 2:45:09.2 55 3:59:12.3 62

475 CUNNINGHAM, Ruth Tarentum, PA F3-100M 2:50:12.9 73 6:44:57.3 78 DNF

2:50:12.9 73 3:54:44.4 77
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Unofficial Results for 100 Miles by Class

82 Racers

The Endurance 100 Solo

MIND OVER MOUNTAINS

at Park City, Utah
on 8/26/2006

Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5
Class Sex Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
Class: M2-100M - Men 20-29
1 2 434 CLARK, Paul Park City, UT M2-100M 1:53:02.8 5 4:02:38.4 1 6:08:07.3 8:16:10.7 2 10:46:13.9 2 10:46:13.9 0
1:53:02.8 5 2:09:35.6 2:05:289 4 2:08.034 6 2:30:03.2 3
2 9 455 WOLFE, Josh Orem, UT M2-100M 1:49:28.4 1 4:24:19.4 7:04:354 16 9:14:05.3 13 11:55:36.0 10 11:55:36.0+1:09:22.1
1:49:28.4 1 2:34:51.0 19 2:40:16.1 37 2:09:29.9 8 2:41:30.7 11
3 11 446 ROSS-BRYANT, Mark Steamboat, CO M2-100M 1:59:09.9 15 4:31:56.3 15 6:56:21.9 11 9:15:34.0 15 11:59:44.8 13 11:59:44.7+1:13:30.8
1:59:09.9 15 2:32:46.4 17 2:24:25.6 13 2:19:12.1 22 2:44:10.7 14
4 17 426 PARKER, John Bozeman, MT M2-100M 2:07:07.0 29 4:46:11.6 22 7:13:59.2 24 9:32:36.9 23 12:19:48.4 20 12:19:48.4+1:33:34.5
2:07:07.0 29 2:39:04.7 23 2:27:47.6 20 2:18:37.7 20 2:47:11.5 19
5 27 471 LISONBEE, Adam Orem, UT M2-100M 2:12:02.3 38 4:51:07.6 28 7:23:36.6 31 10:02:12.8 30 13:00:53.5 31 13:00:53.4+2:14:39.5
2:12:02.3 38 2:39:05.3 24 2:32:29.0 27 2:38:36.2 48 2:58:40.7 39
6 28 403 FOWLER, Ryan Oakland, CA M2-100M 2:13:14.6 41 5:05:37.4 38 7:50:57.3 38 10:13:49.2 36 13:01:18.7 32 13:01:18.7 +2:15:04.8
2:13:14.6 41 2:52:22.7 37 2:45:19.9 46 2:22:51.9 28 2:47:29.6 22
466 MADSEN, Damon Jerome, 1D M2-100M 2:22:31.3 54 5:27:27.8 54 8:34:39.0 62 11:35:58.1 64 DNF
2:22:31.3 54 3:04:56.5 56 3:07:11.2 68 3:01:19.1 68

. _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________]
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5
Class Sex Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
448 BIESE, Kip Colorado Springs, M2-100M 1:51:34.2 2 DNE
al 1:51:34.2 2
443 EDWARDS, Von Salt Lake City, UT M2-100M DNF
Class: M3-100M - Men 30-39

1 1 467 RESCIGNO, Steve Park City, UT M3-100M 1:53:00.0 3 4:05:45.3 2 6:09:05.6 2 8:16:10.4 1 10:44:34.0 1 10:44:34.0 0
1:53:00.0 3 2:12:45.3 2 2:03:20.3 2 2:07:04.8 5 2:28:23.6 2

2 3 435 PETERVARY, Jay Jackson, WY M3-100M 1:53:02.2 4 4:12:449 3 6:21:02.7 4 8:25:10.4 4 11:06:34.6 4 11:06:34.6 +22:00.6
1:53:02.2 4 2:19:142.6 4 2:08:17.8 7 2:04:07.8 3 2:41:24.2 10

3 6 419 PROSSER, Garth dublin, ohio M3-100M 1:57:57.6 11 4:24:23.4 9 6:30:41.3 6 8:44:57.9 6 11:38:03.5 7 11:38:03.4 +53:29.4
1:57:57.6 11 2:26:25.8 9 2:06:18.0 5 2:14:16.5 15 2:53:05.6 28

4 10 436 HOLLIDAY, Kevin Park City, UT M3-100M 2:01:23.2 18 4:34:06.3 17 7:00:55.5 13 9:13:14.6 12 11:56:18.6 12 11:56:18.6+1:11:44.6
2:01:23.2 18 2:32:43.1 16 2:26:49.2 18 2:12:19.1 10 2:43:04.0 13

5 13 133 STOUFFER, Mathew Park City, UT M3-100M 1:54:07.5 4:28:05.9 13 7:01:55.4 15 9:23:52.3 17 12:05:37.3 15 12:05:37.3+1:21:03.3
1:54:07.5 6 2:33:58.5 18 2:33:49.4 28 2:21:57.0 26 2:41:45.0 12

6 14 472 POKRIVKA, Justin Tarentum, PA M3-100M 1:58:07.9 12 4:26:32.6 11 6:56:30.4 12 9:15:05.3 14 12:10:07.0 16 12:10:07.0+1:25:33.0
1:58:07.9 12 2:28:24.7 12 2:29:57.8 23 2:18:34.9 19 2:55:01.7 34

7 15 449 HOLLEY, Chris Spanish Fork, UT M3-100M 2:01:36.5 20 4:25:39.4 10 7:06:45.7 19 9:17:41.6 16 12:10:59.0 17 12:10:59.0+1:26:25.0
2:01:36.5 20 2:24:02.9 6 2:41:06.2 40 2:10:559 9 2:53:17.4 29

8 21 425 LAYFIELD, Dominick Park City, UT M3-100M 2:11:08.2 36 4:51:27.2 29 7:13:05.3 22 9:40:00.9 27 12:32:22.6 24 12:32:22.6+1:47:48.6
2:11:08.2 36 2:40:19.0 26 2:21:38.2 10 2:26:55.6 31 2:52:21.7 25

9 22 474 PORTER, Frederick Salt Lake City, UT M3-100M 2:11:09.5 37 4:43:45.7 21 7:17:50.7 26 9:31:13.6 21 12:32:46.6 25 12:32:46.6+1:48:12.6
2:11:09.5 37 2:32:36.3 15 2:34:04.9 29 2:13:23.0 13 3:01:33.0 41

10 23 470 BURKE, Jay Park City, UT M3-100M 2:00:34.0 17 4:38:38.7 20 7:23:28.9 30 9:35:56.8 24 12:35:00.1 26 12:35:00.1+1:50:26.1
2:00:34.0 17 2:38:04.8 21 2:44:50.1 45 2:12:27.9 11 2:59:03.3 40

11 25 468 BATLEY, Derrick Orem, UT M3-100M 2:05:55.4 23 4:56:19.5 32 7:30:52.2 32 10:07:06.0 32 12:54:33.1 28 12:54:33.0+2:09:59.0
2:05:55.4 23 2:50:24.1 35 2:34:32.7 31 2:36:13.9 44 2:47:27.0 21

12 26 430 FINLAYSON, Darrell ~ Park City, UT M3-100M 2:09:22.3 35 4:48:22.4 25 7:12:29.3 21 9:36:26.7 25 12:55:25.1 29 12:55:25.0+2:10:51.0
2:09:22.3 35 2:39:00.1 22 2:24:06.8 12 2:23:57.4 29 3:18:58.4 54

2:20:15 AM on 8/27/2006
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5
Class Sex Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
13 29 476 WOODRUFF, Matt Meridian, ID M3-100M 2:07:07.8 30 4:57:10.7 34 7:53:11.5 40 10:10:44.8 35 13:03:01.0 33 13:03:01.0+2:18:27.0
2:07:07.8 30 2:50:02.8 33 2:56:00.9 58 2:17:33.3 18 2:52:16.2 24
14 32 463 HESTER, Brian Salt Lake City, UT M3-100M 2:05:06.9 22 4:56:36.9 33 7:42:31.0 35 10:04:37.0 31 13:10:09.6 36 13:10:09.5+2:25:35.5
2:05:06.9 22 2:51:30.0 36 2:45:54.2 48 2:22:06.0 27 3:05:32.6 45
15 34 445 JUSTIN, Jensen Draper, UT M3-100M 2:07:11.0 32 4:46:27.7 23 7:11:40.3 20 10:24:09.5 40 13:20:03.7 39 13:20:03.7 +2:35:29.7

2:07:11.0 32 2:39:16.7 25 2:25:12.6 14 3:12:29.2 74 2:55:54.2 35
16 37 424 CHEESEMAN, Ted Los Gatos, CA M3-100M 2:37:14.9 71 5:46:43.8 65 8:24:38.9 55 11:01:16.9 53 13:41:13.8 43 13:41:13.8+2:56:39.8
2:37:149 71 3:09:28.9 62 2:37:55.1 35 2:36:38.0 46 2:39:56.9 7

17 38 439 BYERS, Dave Driggs, ID M3-100M 2:22:46.4 55 5:16:44.6 46 7:57:11.3 43 10:33:41.6 43 13:41:49.2 44 13:41:49.2 +2:57:15.2
2:22:46.4 55 2:53:58.2 40 2:40:26.7 38 2:36:30.3 45 3:08:07.7 48

18 39 469 NICHOLS, Scott Park City, UT M3-100M 2:15:33.4 47 5:18:23.5 48 8:00:50.8 44 10:40:15.3 45 13:42:55.3 45 13:42:55.3+2:58:21.3
2:15:33.4 47 3:02:50.1 53 2:42:27.3 43 2:39:24.5 50 3:02:40.0 43

19 42 422 WARNER, Geoff Wheat Ridge, CO M3-100M 2:58:22.8 79 5:53:01.9 68 8:31:52.7 58 10:58:52.2 51 13:56:30.9 49 13:56:30.9 +3:11:56.9
2:58:22.8 79 2:54:39.1 43 2:38:50.8 36 2:26:59.5 32 2:57:38.7 37

20 46 407 GOFF, Darren Ogden, UT M3-100M 2:28:48.1 59 5:33:27.5 57 8:18:58.2 53 11:02:04.4 54 14:30:35.0 55 14:30:34.9 +3:46:00.9
2:28:48.1 59 3:04:39.5 55 2:45:30.7 47 2:43:06.2 53 3:28:30.6 57

21 47 429 LAKATOS, Dan Bozeman, MT M3-100M 2:25:58.9 56 5:43:38.9 63 8:41:59.1 64 11:25:01.6 60 14:31:10.7 56 14:31:10.6 +3:46:36.6
2:25:58.9 56 3:17:40.0 71 2:58:20.2 60 2:43:02.5 52 3:06:09.1 46

22 48 460 BATTEN, Patrick Park City, UT M3-100M 2:53:04.7 74 5:49:32.0 67 8:34:10.1 60 11:34:12.7 62 14:39:03.8 57 14:39:03.7 +3:54:29.7
2:53:04.7 74 2:56:27.3 44 2:44:38.1 44 3:00:02.6 66 3:04:51.1 44

23 49 480 MARTIN, Corey Portland, OR M3-100M 2:13:28.4 44 5:23:11.8 51 8:57:06.1 65 11:25:13.4 61 14:43:31.8 58 14:43:31.8 +3:58:57.8
2:13:28.4 44 3:09:43.4 63 3:33:54.3 74 2:28:07.3 34 3:18:18.5 52

24 51 452 ALLEN, Stan Burley, 1D M3-100M 2:22:30.0 53 5:27:34.4 55 8:25:23.2 56 11:18:04.2 57 15:45:53.7 61 15:45:53.7 +5:01:19.7
2:22:30.0 53 3:05:04.4 57 2:57:48.8 59 2:52:41.0 61 4:27:49.5 64

25 53 411 DELMUE, Jason Bozeman, MT M3-100M 2:55:26.2 77 6:10:14.7 73 9:11:33.3 72 12:09:26.0 71 16:10:51.6 63 16:10:51.5+5:26:17.5
2:55:26.2 77 3:14:48.4 69 3:01:18.7 64 2:57:52.7 63 4:01:25.6 63

26 54 412 HARDING, Daniel Bozeman, MT M3-100M 2:31:33.5 62 6:07:46.5 70 9:19:16.6 74 12:26:07.9 73 16:10:51.9 64 16:10:51.8 +5:26:17.8

2:31:33.5 62 3:36:12.9 73 3:11:30.2 69 3:06:51.3 71 3:44:44.0 61
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5
Class Sex Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
27 55 432 ENGBERSON, Michael Eagle Mt, M3-100M 2:31:59.9 65 5:38:03.5 62 9:04:49.5 69 12:03:50.1 70 16:49:07.7 65 16:49:07.6 +6:04:33.6

2:31:59.9 65 3:06:03.7 59 3:26:45.9 72 2:59:00.7 64 4:45:17.5 65

28 56 414 BLOMQUIST, Jason Englewood, CO  M3-100M 2:54:40.5 75 6:08:36.6 71 8:59:01.7 67 12:01:15.1 68 16:59:55.3 66 16:59:55.2 +6:15:21.2
2:54:40.5 75 3:13:56.1 67 2:50:25.1 52 3:02:13.4 69 4:58:40.1 66

29 57 418 BLOMQUIST, Josh Bozeman, MT M3-100M 2:55:21.0 76 6:08:37.5 72 8:59:20.0 68 11:59:27.7 67 16:59:55.8 67 16:59:55.7 +6:15:21.7
2:55:21.0 76 3:13:16.5 66 2:50:42.5 53 3:00:07.8 67 5:00:28.1 67

442 MELTON, Reed Hailey, ID M3-100M 2:06:31.9 26 4:50:52.3 26 8:09:24.9 48 11:03:12.6 56 DNF
2:06:31.9 26 2:44:20.4 27 3:18:32.6 70 2:53:47.7 62

456 SWARTZ, Dave Park City, UT M3-100M 2:27:10.6 57 5:34:31.2 58 8:33:18.6 59 11:38:59.7 65 DNF
2:27:10.6 57 3:07:20.5 60 2:58:47.4 61 3:05:41.1 70

420 CHAVEZ, Mark Truckee, CA M3-100M 2:21:51.6 52 5:37:58.5 61 9:08:20.2 70 11:56:44.9 66 DNF
2:21:51.6 52 3:16:06.9 70 3:30:21.7 73 2:48:24.8 58

431 RICHARDSON, Dan American Fork, UT M3-100M 2:32:10.4 67 6:13:56.4 75 DNF
2:32:10.4 67 3:41:46.0 75

462 ACE, Mike Park City, UT M3-100M 2:37:00.3 70 6:24:20.4 77 DNF
2:37:00.3 70 3:47:20.1 76

405 KRATZ, Daryn Tahoe City, CA M3-100M 1:57:57.3 10 DNF
1:57:57.3 10

Class: M4-100M - Men 40-49

1 4 499 HARRIS, David Durango, CO M4-100M 1:59:07.8 14 4:26:51.5 12 6:36:08.4 8 8:40:44.3 5 11:13:45.8 5 11:13:45.8 0
1:59:07.8 14 2:27:43.8 11 2:09:16.8 8 2:04:35.9 4 2:33:.01.6 5
2 12 417 ESPINOZA, Carman Park City, UT M4-100M 1:59:04.9 13 4:29:11.4 14 6:55:16.5 10 9:09:09.6 9 12:04:02.0 14 12:04:02.0 +50:16.2

1:59:04.9 13 2:30:06.5 13 2:26:05.1 15 2:13:53.1 14 2:54:52.5 32

3 16 477 BUTLER, Tim Portland, OR M4-100M 2:06:33.4 27 4:51:40.7 30 7:18:15.6 27 9:27:34.8 19 12:13:33.4 18 12:13:33.4 +59:47.6
2:06:33.4 27 2:45:07.3 31 2:26:349 17 2:09:19.2 7 2:45:58.6 17

4 18 457 SUMSION, Jeff Park City, UT M4-100M 2:00:28.6 16 4:47:05.2 24 7:19:17.0 28 9:36:30.7 26 12:23:11.9 21 12:23:11.9+1:09:26.1
2:00:28.6 16 2:46:36.6 32 2:32:11.9 25 2:17:13.7 17 2:46:41.3 18

5 20 409 MADDEN, Michael San Jose, CA M4-100M 2:01:51.4 21 4:37:29.0 18 7:05:18.4 18 9:31:39.1 22 12:24:21.3 23 12:24:21.3+1:10:35.5

2:01:51.4 21 2:35:37.6 20 2:27:49.4 21 2:26:20.7 30 2:52:42.3 26

2:20:15 AM on 8/27/2006 Timing & Results by Summit Systems Page 4 of 7



Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5
Class Sex Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
6 24 451 CLEVENGER, Matthe Salt Lake City, UT M4-100M 2:06:12.8 24  4:50:53.7 27 7:22:15.8 29 9:43:49.2 28 12:38:46.9 27 12:38:46.9 +1:25:01.1
2:06:12.8 24 2:44:40.9 29 2:31:22.1 24 2:21:33.4 25 2:54:57.7 33
7 31 440 KILDOW, Patrick Park City, UT M4-100M 2:06:34.7 28 5:09:20.1 39 7:13:18.4 23 9:58:07.6 29 13:09:37.8 35 13:09:37.8+1:55:52.0
2:06:34.7 28 3:02:45.4 52 2:03:58.3 3 2:44:49.2 54 3:11:30.2 49
8 36 465 MACDONALD, William Park City, UT M4-100M 2:08:53.2 34 5:01:59.7 36 7:48:02.7 37 10:17:09.2 38 13:32:03.1 41 13:32:03.0+2:18:17.2
2:08:53.2 34 2:53:06.4 38 2:46:03.1 49 2:29:06.4 35 3:14:53.9 51
9 40 423 STERRETT, Scott Salt Lake City, UT M4-100M 2:13:16.7 42 5:15:45.1 44 8:10:32.9 49 10:44:46.1 47 13:47:23.2 47 13:47:23.2+2:33:37.4
2:13:16.7 42 3:02:28.4 51 2:54:47.8 57 2:34:13.2 40 3:02:37.2 42
10 41 400 MADIGAN, Mike Longmont, CO M4-100M 2:12:59.9 40 5:19:02.9 49 8:24:09.8 54 11:02:07.7 55 13:55:47.0 48 13:55:47.0+2:42:01.2
2:12:59.9 40 3:06:03.1 58 3:05:06.9 66 2:37:57.9 47 2:53:39.3 30
11 43 447 WILBERG, Chris North Vancouver, M4-100M 2:32:05.0 66 5:25:14.2 52 8:12:43.1 50 10:46:12.2 48 14:00:16.6 50 14:00:16.6 +2:46:30.8
o 2:32:05.0 66 2:53:09.2 39 2:47:28.9 50 2:33:29.1 39 3:14:04.4 50
12 44 404 STACK, Tim Salt Lake City, UT M4-100M 2:12:06.6 39 5:12:42.6 41 7:54:29.4 42 10:40:20.6 46 14:08:50.1 51 14:08:50.0 +2:55:04.2
2:12:06.6 39 3:00:36.0 48 2:41:46.8 41 2:45:51.2 56 3:28:29.5 56
13 50 421 O'DELL, Ryan Butler, OH M4-100M 2:36:54.3 68 5:49:17.7 66 9:08:49.4 71 12:01:15.8 69 14:57:17.4 59 14:57:17.3+3:43:31.5
2:36:54.3 68 3:12:23.4 65 3:19:31.8 71 2:52:26.4 60 2:56:01.6 36
437 HENNEY, Tim Park City, UT M4-100M 2:29:34.2 60 5:26:57.7 53 8:27:21.1 57 11:18:05.5 58 DNF
2:29:34.2 60 2:57:23.6 45 3:00:23.4 63 2:50:44.4 59
461 BALL, Clint Evergreen, CO M4-100M 2:31:41.5 64 5:45:59.9 64 8:34:11.5 61 11:34:13.8 63 DNF
2:31:41.5 64 3:14:18.5 68 2:48:11.5 51 3:00:02.4 65
444 HORTON, Mark Denver, CO M4-100M 2:55:59.0 78 6:15:09.1 76 DNF
2:55:59.0 78 3:19:10.1 72
Class: M5-100M - Men 50 and Older
1 35 464 MULLEN, Brad Salt Lake City, UT M5-100M 2:17:08.1 49 5:16:43.2 45 8:08:28.9 46 10:38:30.7 44 13:31:18.5 40 13:31:18.4 0
2:17:08.1 49 2:59:35.0 47 2:51:45.7 54 2:30:01.9 36 2:52:47.8 27
2 45 428 DAWSON, Bob Salt Lake City, UT M5-100M 5:12:45.5 42 7:53:48.4 41 10:24:44.4 42 14:08:52.5 52 14:08:52.4 +37:34.0
2:41:02.9 39 2:30:56.0 37 3:44:08.0 60
3 52 433 PROFETA, Randy Irvine, CA M5-100M 2:31:35.5 63 6:12:42.0 74 9:19:04.6 73 12:30:29.9 74 16:08:54.0 62 16:08:54.0+2:37:35.6
2:31:35.5 63 3:41:06.4 74 3:06:22.7 67 3:11:25.3 72 3:38:24.1 59
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5
Class Sex Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
Class: F2-100M - Women 20-29
1 1 416 SAWICKI, Monique Mililani, HI F2-100M 2:01:27.8 19 4:19:02.2 6:20:47.4 3 8:21:29.1 3 10:48:25.7 3 10:48:25.7 0
2:01:27.8 19 2:17:34.4 2:01:45.2 2:00:41.8 1 2:26:56.6
2 3 453 RILEY, Amanda Jackson, WY F2-100M 2:07:42.9 33 4:52:28.9 31 7:15:34.0 25 9:28:56.2 20 12:14:03.6 19 12:14:03.6 +1:25:37.9
2:07:42.9 33 2:44:45.9 30 2:23:05.1 11 2:13:22.3 12 2:45:07.4 15
Class: F3-100M - Women 30-39
1 2 408 WALLENFELS, Lynda St. George, UT F3-100M 1:55:51.4 4:21:56.8 6:54:16.0 9 9:10:21.0 11 11:55:39.3 11 11:55:39.3 0
1:55:51.4 7 2:26:05.4 2:32:19.2 26 2:16:05.0 16 2:45:18.4 16
2 4 450 HOLLEY, KC Spanish Fork, UT F3-100M 2:14:04.3 46 4:58:44.0 35 7:34:16.1 33 10:08:58.3 33 12:59:50.6 30 12:59:50.5+1:04:11.2
2:14:04.3 46 2:44:39.8 28 2:35:32.1 32 2:34:42.2 42 2:50:52.3 23
3 5 478 BUTLER, Sue Portland, OR F3-100M 2:13:33.7 45 5:03:41.4 37 7:41:12.0 34 10:09:11.9 34 13:15:30.6 38 13:15:30.5+1:19:51.2
2:13:33.7 45 2:50:07.8 34 2:37:30.5 34 2:28:00.0 33 3:06:18.7 47
4 6 427 MORRISON, Cat Dillon, CO F3-100M 2:17:08.9 50 5:19:26.9 50 8:12:57.7 51 10:59:41.1 52 13:33:16.7 42 13:33:16.6 +1:37:37.3
2:17:08.9 50 3:02:18.0 50 2:53:30.8 56 2:46:43.4 57 2:33:35.6 6
5 7 438 HARRISON, Hillary Pemberton, F3-100M 2:16:20.1 48 5:10:21.0 40 7:52:30.4 39 10:24:22.1 41 13:44:27.8 46 13:44:27.8 +1:48:48.5
2:16:20.1 48 2:54:00.9 41 2:42:09.4 42 2:31:51.8 38 3:20:05.7 55
6 8 454 ELSON, Bethany Park City, UT F3-100M 2:13:26.4 43 5:16:51.4 47 8:09:24.1 47 10:51:39.1 50 14:10:07.1 53 14:10:07.1+2:14:27.8
2:13:26.4 43 3:03:25.1 54 2:52:32.6 55 2:42:15.0 51 3:18:28.1 53
475 CUNNINGHAM, Ruth Tarentum, PA F3-100M 2:50:12.9 73 6:44:57.3 78 DNF
2:50:12.9 73 3:54:44.4 77
Class: F4-100M - Women 40-49
1 9 441 GUTHRIE, Ellen Salt Lake City, UT F4-100M 2:36:55.9 69 5:37:57.8 60 8:14:53.9 52 10:50:39.6 49 14:19:30.8 54 14:19:30.7 0
2:36:55.9 69 3:01:01.9 49 2:36:56.1 33 2:35:45.6 43 3:28:51.2 58
Class: F5-100M - Women 50 and Older
1 10 479 SCHWANDT, Cyndi Park City, UT F5-100M 2:28:47.2 58 5:36:08.7 59 8:39:51.8 63 11:25:00.9 59 15:24:13.3 60 15:24:13.2 0
2:28:47.2 58 3:07:21.5 61 3:03:43.1 65 2:45:09.2 55 3:59:12.3 62
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4 Leg5

Class Sex Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
Class: SS-100M - Single Speed
1 5 459 JONES, Kenny Provo, UT SS-100M 1:56:09.1 8 4:17:54.4 4 6:25:47.6 5 8:44:59.2 7 11:17:26.7 6 11:17:26.7 0
1:56:09.1 8 2:21:454 5 2:07:53.1 6 2:19:11.6 21 2:32:275 4
2 7 406 FERRARI, Matthew State Collge, PA  SS-100M 1:56:12.9 9 4:21:13.4 6 6:30:41.3 6 9:09:55.1 10 11:51:03.5 8 11:51:03.5 +33:36.8
1:56:12.9 9 2:25:.00.6 7 2:09:27.9 9 2:39:13.7 49 2:41:.085 9
3 8 402 STONE, Gregg Tahoe City, CA S§S-100M 2:07:09.2 31 4:33:41.1 16 7:01:28.3 14 9:04:.00.6 8 11:51:17.6 9 11:51:17.6 +33:50.9
2:07:09.2 31 2:26:31.9 10 2:27:47.2 19 2:02:32.2 2 2:47:17.1 20
4 19 458 WHITE, Scott Boise, ID SS-100M 2:06:28.5 25 4:38:37.0 19 7:05:06.6 17 9:25:38.8 18 12:23:40.5 22 12:23:40.4+1:06:13.7
2:06:28.5 25 2:32:08.5 14 2:26:29.6 16 2:20:32.3 24 2:58:01.7 38
5 30 473 DILLEN, Rich Charlotte, NC SS-100M 2:30:22.1 61 5:28:08.4 56 8:02:34.1 45 10:22:58.7 39 13:03:13.5 34 13:03:13.4+1:45:46.7
2:30:22.1 61 2:57:46.2 46 2:34:25.8 30 2:20:24.6 23 2:40:14.8 8
6 33 415 KINLEY, Jason Whitefish, MT SS-100M 2:18:29.0 51 5:12:59.6 43 7:42:37.4 36 10:16:53.6 37 13:11:22.9 37 13:11:22.8+1:53:56.1
2:18:29.0 51 2:54:30.7 42 2:29:37.8 22 2:34:16.2 41 2:54:29.3 31
401 CLARK, Scott Carmichael, CA  SS-100M 2:47:12.3 72 5:58:14.3 69 8:58:32.8 66 12:10:28.5 72 DNF
2:47:12.3 72 3:11:02.0 64 3:00:18.5 62 3:11:55.6 73
410 JENSSEN, Blake Minneapolis, MN  SS-100M DNE

. _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________]
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Unofficial Results for 100 Kilometer by Sex 18 Racers

The Endurance 100 Solo at Park City, Utah
on 8/26/2006

MIND OVER MOUNTAINS

Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4
Sex Class Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
Men

1 1 200 PILLING, Brad Sandy, UT M3-100k 1:54:00.9 1 4:02:478 1 4:59:16.0 1 7:11:335 1 7:11:335 0
1:54:00.9 1 2:08:469 1 56:28.2 1 2:12:176 2

2 1 171 DAINTON, Jack Park City, UT M4-100k 1:54:01.4 2 4:17:475 2 5:15:07.5 2 7:26:06.9 2 7:26:06.9 +14:33.4
1:54:01.4 2 2:23:146.1 2 57:20.0 2 2:10:594 1

3 2 177 FORD, Dave Calgary, Alberta M4-100k 2:11:21.3 3  4:54:32.7 3 6:03:53.2 3 8:17:244 3 8:17:24.4 +1:05:50.9
2:11:21.3 3 2:43:11.4 4 1:09:20.5 4 2:13:31.3 3

4 3 174 ADDICOTT, Steve Park City, UT M4-100k 2:13:53.6 4 5:08:055 4 6:20:51.7 5 8:46:07.9 4 8:46:07.8 +1:34:34.3
2:13:53.6 4 2:54:119 5 1:12:46.2 5 2:25:16.2 4

5 1 184 GURTLER, Adam Orem, UT M2-100k 2:28:43.1 11 5:08:259 5 6:12:35.7 4 8:52:456 5 8:52:45.6 +1:41:12.1
2:28:43.1 11 2:39:428 3 1:04:09.8 3 2:40:099 7

6 1 179 KIPP, Ron Park City, UT M5-100k 2:16:12.2 5 5:24:080 7 6:40:09.9 7 9:09:10.1 6 9:09:10.1 +1:57:36.6
2:16:12.2 5 3:07:55.8 10 1:16:01.9 6 2:29:00.2 5

7 4 181 REDEL, Karl Park City, UT M4-100k 2:27:13.3 9 5:21:447 6 6:38:03.1 6 9:26:01.5 7 9:26:01.4 +2:14:27.9
2:27:13.3 9 2:54:314 6 1:16:18.4 7 2:47:584 8

. _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________]
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4
Sex Class Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
8 2 183 MAY, James Park City, UT M2-100k 2:27:11.8 8 5:33:47.0 10 7:02:32.8 8 9:57:36.3 8 9:57:36.3 +2:46:02.8
2:27:11.8 8 3:06:35.3 9 1:28:45.7 9 2:55:03.5 10
9 5 173 BRUMLEY, John Denver, CO M4-100k 2:31:37.6 13 5:56:52.8 13 7:35:04.1 11 10:13:51.1 .0:13:51.1 +3:02:17.6
2:31:37.6 13 3:25:15.2 13 1:38:11.3 11 2:38:47.1
10 2 175 HUNGERFORD, Ryan Farmington, UT M3-100k 2:28:39.1 10 5:52:27.0 12 7:25:33.3 10 10:13:53.0 10 .0:13:52.9 +3:02:19.4
2:28:39.1 10 3:23:479 12 1:33:06.3 10 2:48:19.7 9
11 6 178 FORBES, Andrew Boise, ID M4-100k 2:28:50.9 12 5:42:22.4 11 7:09:15.8 9 10:17:05.8 11 .0:17:05.8 +3:05:32.3
2:28:50.9 12 3:13:31.5 11 1:26:53.4 8 3:07:50.0 11
170 SCHMAUCH, Jerry Park City, UT M3-100k 2:53:23.9 14 6:39:50.0 14 DNF
2:53:23.9 14 3:46:26.1 14
176 EVANS, Brian Mill Valley, CA M3-100k 2:25:03.8 6 5:26:28.8 8 DNF
2:25:03.8 6 3:01:25.0 7
180 WILLIAMS, Scott Park City, UT M4-100k 2:26:02.3 7 5:28:523 9 DNF
2:26:02.3 7 3:02:50.0 8
413 ZEAHY, Tom Park City, UT M3-100k DNF
182 BOTKINS, Benjamin Park City, UT M2-100k DNF
185 GURTLER, Daniel Orem, UT M5-100k DNF
Women
1 1 172 VAN METER, Erika Aspen, CO F3-100k 2:59:32.6 15 6:46:55.8 15 8:34:07.8 12 12:02:32.7 12 .2:02:32.7 0
2:59:32.6 15 3:47:23.2 15 1:47:12.0 12 3:28:249 12

2:11:16 AM on 8/27/2006
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Unofficial Results for 100 Kilometer by Class

The Endurance 100 Solo

MIND OVER MOUNTAINS

18 Racers

at Park City, Utah
on 8/26/2006

Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4
Class Sex Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
M2-100k
1 5 184 GURTLER, Adam Orem, UT M2-100k 2:28:43.1 11 5:08:25.9 6:12:35.7 4 8:52:45.6 8:52:45.6 0
2:28:43.1 11 2:39:42.8 1:04:09.8 3 2:40:09.9
2 8 183 MAY, James Park City, UT M2-100k 2:27:11.8 8 5:33:47.0 10 7:02:32.8 8 9:57:36.3 9:57:36.3 +1:04:50.7
2:27:11.8 8 3:06:35.3 9 1:28:45.7 9 2:55:03.5 10
182 BOTKINS, Benjamin Park City, UT M2-100k DNF
M3-100k
1 1 200 PILLING, Brad Sandy, UT M3-100k 1:54:00.9 1 4:02:47.8 1 4:59:16.0 1 7:11:335 7:11:33.5 0
1:54:00.9 1 2:08:46.9 1 56:28.2 1 2:12:176 2
2 10 175 HUNGERFORD, Ryan Farmington, UT M3-100k 2:28:39.1 10 5:52:27.0 12 7:25:33.3 10 10:13:53.0 10 .0:13:52.9 +3:02:19.4
2:28:39.1 10 3:23:479 12 1:33:06.3 10 2:48:19.7 9
170 SCHMAUCH, Jerry Park City, UT M3-100k 2:53:23.9 14 6:39:50.0 14 DNF
2:53:23.9 14 3:46:26.1 14
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Legl Leg2? Leg3 Leg4
Class Sex Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Class Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Split Rnk Time Behind
176 EVANS, Brian Mill Valley, CA M3-100k 2:25:03.8 6 5:26:28.8 8 DNF
2:25:03.8 6 3:01:25.0 7
413 ZEAHY, Tom Park City, UT M3-100k DNF
M4-100k
1 2 171 DAINTON, Jack Park City, UT M4-100k 1:54:01.4 2 4:17:475 2 5:15:07.5 2 7:26:06.9 2 7:26:06.9 0
1:54:01.4 2 2:23:46.1 2 57:20.0 2 2:10:594 1
2 3 177 FORD, Dave Calgary, Alberta M4-100k 2:11:21.3 3  4:54:32.7 3 6:03:53.2 3 8:17:24.4 3 8:17:24.4 +51:17.5
2:11:21.3 3 2:43:11.4 4 1:09:20.5 4 2:13:31.3 3
3 4 174 ADDICOTT, Steve Park City, UT M4-100k 2:13:53.6 4 5:08:055 4 6:20:51.7 5 8:46:079 4 8:46:07.8 +1:20:00.9
2:13:53.6 4 2:54:119 5 1:12:46.2 5 2:25:16.2 4
4 7 181 REDEL, Karl Park City, UT M4-100k 2:27:13.3 9 5:21:447 6 6:38:03.1 6 9:26:01.5 7 9:26:01.4 +1:59:545
2:27:13.3 9 2:54:314 6 1:16:18.4 7 2:47:584 8
5 9 173 BRUMLEY, John Denver, CO M4-100k 2:31:37.6 13 5:56:52.8 13 7:35:04.1 11 10:13:51.1 9 .0:13:51.1 +2:47:44.2
2:31:37.6 13 3:25:15.2 13 1:38:11.3 11 2:38:147.1 6
6 11 178 FORBES, Andrew Boise, ID M4-100k 2:28:50.9 12 5:42:22.4 11 7:09:15.8 9 10:17:05.8 11 .0:17:05.8 +2:50:58.9
2:28:50.9 12 3:13:315 11 1:26:53.4 8 3:07:50.0 11
180 WILLIAMS, Scott Park City, UT M4-100k 2:26:02.3 7 5:28:523 9 DNF
2:26:02.3 7 3:02:50.0
M5-100k
1 6 179 KIPP, Ron Park City, UT M5-100k 2:16:12.2 5 5:24:080 7 6:40:09.9 7 9:09:10.1 6 9:09:10.1 0
2:16:12.2 5 3:07:55.8 10 1:16:01.9 6 2:29:00.2
185 GURTLER, Daniel Orem, UT M5-100k DNF
F3-100k
1 1 172 VAN METER, Erika Aspen, CO F3-100k 2:59:32.6 15 6:46:55.8 15 8:34:07.8 12 12:02:32.7 12 .2:02:32.7 0

2:59:32.6 15 3:47:23.2 15 1:47:12.0 12 3:28:24.9 12
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Unofficial Results for 50 Mile by Sex

57 Racers

The Endurance 100 Solo

MIND OVER MOUNTAINS

at Park City, Utah

on 8/26/2006

Sex Class Legl Leg2 After Leg2 Leg3 Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Behind
Women
1 1 136 TOLY, Roxanne Park City, UT 2:05:38.2 11 2:40:31.7 10 4:46:09.9 11 1:05:13.6 11 5:51:23.5 0
2 1 135 HUDSON, Paula Park City, UT 2:18:44.1 19 2:52:23.0 15 5:11:07.1 16 1:11:35.7 18 6:22:42.8 +31:19.3
3 2 235 ANDERSON, Jody Sandy, UT 2:28:16.5 27 3:23:40.4 27 5:51:56.9 29 1:16:08.4 22 7:08:05.3 +1:16:41.8
4 2 241 LABELLE, Joanne Victor, ID 2:31:39.4 32 3:29:35.6 29 6:01:15.0 31 1:28:02.6 33 7:29:17.6 +1:37:54.1
5 3 161 SAFFELL, Lyna Salt Lake City, U 2:41:54.1 37 3:42:27.8 38 6:24:21.8 38 1:25:47.3 31 7:50:09.1 +1:58:45.6
6 1 278 BEARD, Keli Jo Salt Lake City, U 2:46:15.0 40 3:30:36.6 30 6:16:51.6 37 1:34:38.2 38 7:51:29.8 +2:00:06.3
7 4 279 BROWN, Meredith Salt Lake City, U 2:46:12.6 39 3:30:37.3 31 6:16:49.9 36 1:34:40.6 39 7:51:30.5 +2:00:07.0
8 5 146 DANIELS, Shannon Durham, NC 6:37:41.8 39 1:31:54.8 37 8:09:36.6 +2:18:13.1
234 STOTT, Lynn Boise, ID 2:27:18.7 24 3:34:42.6 34 6:02:01.3 32 DNF
153 BYERS, Michelle Driggs, ID 2:53:42.1 42 4:11:03.6 42 7:04:45.7 45 DNF
134 MUNRO, Janet Wilson, WY 2:15:02.0 16 DNF
231 ANDERSON, Amy Salt Lake City, U 3:03:10.2 48 DNF
238 MCCOOEY, Stacey Park City, UT DNF
138 HANLON, Pam Park City, UT DNF
Men
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Sex Class
Rank Rank
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 7
11 1
12 2
13 3
14 2
15 8
16 4
17 9
18 3
19 2
20 5
21 10
22 11
23 12
24 6
25 13
26 14
27 15
28
29
30 16
31 9

Bib
142
132
151
163
156
150
147
152
273
166
164
168
237
145
240
236
274
140
159
275
165
148
160
154
137
169
280
155
239
162
149

Name

FOX, Chris

DAVIS, Vincent
GASIEW SKI, Julian
HOPKINS, Brian
JOHNSTON, Todd
HOFFMAN, Jesse
STROM, Larry
KASLOW, Daniel
GRIFFITH, John
VAN BLARCOM, Jeff
CAREY, Nathan
WOODS, Barry
HENDERSON, Blake
BOLDUC, Onie
WILSON, Neal
GREENE, Jon-Eric
CAPKA, Vladimir
MORRISON, Scott
WILLIAMS, Craig
BARNHART, Keith
FINDLAY, Hugh
GOODRICK, Stacy
DURHAM, Dana
WALTON, Jamie
CROWLEY, Ed
SHERMAN, Mike
LINGSTUYL, Robert
VINCENT, Richard
SHARP, Darrin
STEENBLIK, Daniel
BALCH, Greg

Affiliation

Salt Lake City, U
Arvada, CO
Park City, UT
Salt Lake City, U
Hailey, ID

Park City, UT
Park City, UT
Wilson, WY

Salt Lake City, U
Ogden, UT
Wilson, WY
Park City, UT
Park City, UT
Avon, CO
Midvale, UT
Park City, UT
Sandy, UT

Park City, UT
Park City, UT
Park City, UT
Fruit Heights, UT
Rock Spring, WY
Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Park City, UT
Boise, ID

Salt Lake City, U
Laramie, WY
Fort Collins, CO
Salt Lake City, U
Park City, UT

Legl
Time Rank
1:45:51.7 1
1:46:47.3 2
1:54:26.6 4

1:55:58.8
1:53:57.7
1:55:58.1
1:59:08.5
2:02:40.2
2:12:08.7 12
1:59:06.5 7
2:13:59.6 13
2:14:05.5 15
2:05:21.8 10
2:25:01.0 23
2:14:00.8 14
2:24:59.5 22
2:15:31.4 17
2:28:05.0 26
2:28:40.8 30
2:28:38.4 29
2:27:56.2 25
2:23:13.2 21
2:31:33.9 31
2:16:27.7 18
2:21:59.7 20
2:44:04.9 38
2:32:06.6 33
2:40:39.9 36
2:35:07.0 35
2:32:19.9 34

© O U1 W O

Leg2?
Time Rank
2:11:59.2 1
2:12:55.7 2
2:23:59.8 4

2:23:36.9
2:34:45.9
2:35:31.2
2:38:21.5
2:35:54.8
2:26:23.1
2:48:30.3 12
2:45:26.3 11
2:49:44.4 13
2:57:29.0 16
2:51:12.8 14
3:02:51.9 17
3:03:36.5 18
3:15:26.3 23
3:09:59.9 19
3:10:44.3 20
3:13:20.6 21
3:17:15.0 24
3:24:08.0 28
3:18:42.5 26
3:36:31.3 35
3:17:21.6 25
3:31:06.9 32
3:43:04.0 39
3:57:05.6 40
3:33:25.6 33
4:14:40.6 43

g9 0 © N O W

After Leg2
Time Rank

3:57:50.9 1
3:59:43.0
4:18:26.4
4:24:50.0
4:19:35.7
4:28:43.6
4:31:29.3
4:37:29.9
4:38:35.0 10
4:38:31.8 9
4:47:36.8 12
4:59:25.9 13
5:03:49.9 15
5:02:50.8 14
5:16:13.8 17
5:16:52.7 18
5:28:36.0 19
5:30:57.6 20
5:38:04.8 21
5:39:25.1 23
5:41:58.9 24
5:45:11.2 26
5:47:21.2 27
5:50:16.3 28
5:52:59.0 30
5:39:21.3 22
6:15:11.8 35
6:15:10.6 34
6:37:45.5 40
6:08:32.6 33
6:47:00.5 42

0o N & M~ 01 WDN

Leg3
Time Rank
55:16.8 1
57:06.4 4
56:18.0 2
56:46.7 3
1:09:41.7 16
1:03:08.9
1:03:11.0
1:00:50.7
59:47.7

1:07:17.2 15
1:01:23.4 7
1:04:17.0 10
1:06:27.1 14
1:17:44.8 25
1:06:20.6 12
1:12:18.8 19
1:13:30.6 20
1:17:21.8 24
1:13:38.5 21
1:18:03.9 26
1:20:01.8 27
1:16:57.7 23
1:23:22.7 29
1:22:28.4 28
1:28:29.0 35
2:03:43.2 42
1:27:59.2 32
1:28:10.2 34
1:06:23.1 13
1:40:13.5 41
1:31:06.3 36

Total

Time
4:53.07.7
4:56:49.3
5:14:44.4
5:21:36.6
5:29:17.4
5:31:52.4
5:34:40.2
5:38:20.6
5:38:22.6
5:45:48.9
5:49:00.2
6:03:42.9
6:10:17.0
6:20:35.6
6:22:34.3
6:29:11.4
6:42:06.6
6:48:19.4
6:51:43.2
6:57:28.9
7:02:00.7
7:02:08.8
7:10:43.8
7:12:44.6
7:21:27.9
7:43.04.4
7:43:11.0
7:43:20.7
7:44:08.6
7:48:46.1
8:18:06.7

Time
Behind

0

+3:41.6
+21:36.7
+28:28.9
+36:09.7
+38:44.7
+41:32.5
+45:12.9
+45:14.9
+52:41.2
+55:52.5
+1:10:35.2
+1:17:09.3
+1:27:27.9
+1:29:26.6
+1:36:03.7
+1:48:58.9
+1:55:11.7
+1:58:35.5
+2:04:21.2
+2:08:53.0
+2:09:01.1
+2:17:36.1
+2:19:36.9
+2:28:20.2
+2:49:56.7
+2:50:03.3
+2:50:13.0
+2:51:00.9
+2:55:38.4
+3:24:59.0

]
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Sex Class Legl Leg2 After Leg2 Leg3 Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Behind
32 10 157 BROWNING, James Park City, UT 2:47:40.1 41 3:59:28.8 41 6:47:08.9 43 1:34:43.4 40 8:21:52.3 +3:28:44.6
33 11 130 KISIELEWSKI, James Green River, WY 3:19:17.6 51 3:38:04.3 37 6:57:22.0 44 1:24:51.1 30 8:22:13.0 +3:29:05.3
34 17 139 MILLER, Thomas Dolores, CO 3:12:31.5 50 4:30:59.1 46 7:43:30.6 48 1:11:04.5 17 8:54:35.0 +4:01:27.3

242 LABELLE, Rick Victor, ID 2:28:36.8 28 3:13:50.9 22 5:42:27.7 25 DNF

144 LEWIS, Scott Park City, UT 3:05:12.8 49 3:37:44.5 36 6:42:57.3 41 DNF

128 JENNINGS, Dean Boise, ID 2:54:48.4 43 4:17:39.5 44 7:12:27.9 46 DNF

167 BOBEREK, Scott Park City, UT 2:59:59.1 45 4:29:34.0 45 7:29:33.1 47 DNF

277 FEDOR, Kevin Park City, UT 2:59:14.0 44 DNF

141 SCHMAUCH, Tyler Park City, UT 3:00:04.6 46 DNF

129 DAVIS, Robert Golden, CO 3:01:27.5 47 DNF

143 VILLARREAL, Edward Conrow, TX DNF

158 DURKIN, Dan Jackson, WY DNF

. _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________]
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Unofficial Results for 50 Mile by Class

57 Racers

The Endurance 100 Solo

at Park City, Utah
on 8/26/2006

MIND OVER MOUNTAINS

Class Sex Legl Leg2 After Leg2 Leg3 Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Behind
Class: M1-50M - Men 1-18
141 SCHMAUCH, Tyler Park City, UT 3:00:04.6 46 DNF
Class: M2-50M - Men 20-29
11 164 CAREY, Nathan Wilson, WY 1:59:06.5 7 2:48:30.3 12 4:47:36.8 12 1:01:23.4 7 5:49:00.2 0
14 145 BOLDUC, Onie Avon, CO 2:05:21.8 10 2:57:29.0 16 5:02:50.8 14 1:17:44.8 25 6:20:35.6 +31:35.4
18 140 MORRISON, Scott Park City, UT 2:15:31.4 17 3:15:26.3 23 5:30:57.6 20 1:17:21.8 24 6:48:19.4 +59:19.2
143 VILLARREAL, Edward Conrow, TX DNF
Class: M3-50M - Men 30-39
1 1 142 FOX, Chris Salt Lake City, U 1:45:51.7 2:11:59.2 3:57:50.9 1 55:16.8 1 4:53.07.7 0
2 2 132 DAVIS, Vincent Arvada, CO 1:46:47.3 2:12:55.7 3:59:43.0 2 57:06.4 4 4:56:49.3 +3:41.6
3 3 151 GASIEWSKI, Julian Park City, UT 1:54:26.6 2:23:59.8 4:18:26.4 3 56:18.0 2 5:14:44.4 +21:36.7
4 4 163 HOPKINS, Brian Salt Lake City, U 4:24:50.0 5 56:46.7 3 5:21:36.6 +28:28.9
5 5 156 JOHNSTON, Todd Hailey, ID 1:55:58.8 2:23:36.9 4:19:35.7 4 1:09:41.7 16 5:29:17.4 +36:09.7
6 6 150 HOFFMAN, Jesse Park City, UT 1:53:57.7 2:34:45.9 4:28:43.6 6 1:03:08.9 8 5:31:52.4 +38:44.7
7 10 166 VAN BLARCOM, Jeff Ogden, UT 2:12:08.7 12 2:26:23.1 4:38:31.8 9 1:07:17.2 15 5:45:48.9 +52:41.2
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Class Sex Legl Leg2 After Leg2 Leg3 Total Time
Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Behind
8 15 240 WILSON, Neal Midvale, UT 2:25:01.0 23 2:51:12.8 14 5:16:13.8 17 1:06:20.6 12 6:22:34.3 +1:29:26.6
9 17 274 CAPKA, Vladimir Sandy, UT 2:24:59.5 22 3:03:36.5 18 5:28:36.0 19 1:13:30.6 20 6:42:06.6 +1:48:58.9
10 21 165 FINDLAY, Hugh Fruit Heights, UT 2:28:38.4 29 3:13:20.6 21 5:41:58.9 24 1:20:01.8 27 7:02:00.7 +2:08:53.0
11 22 148 GOODRICK, Stacy Rock Spring, WY 2:27:56.2 25 3:17:15.0 24 5:45:11.2 26 1:16:57.7 23 7:02:08.8 +2:09:01.1
12 23 160 DURHAM, Dana Bozeman, MT 2:23:13.2 21 3:24:08.0 28 5:47:21.2 27 1:23:22.7 29 7:10:43.8 +2:17:36.1
13 25 137 CROWLEY, Ed Park City, UT 2:16:27.7 18 3:36:31.3 35 5:52:59.0 30 1:28:29.0 35 7:21:27.9 +2:28:20.2
14 26 169 SHERMAN, Mike Boise, ID 2:21:59.7 20 3:17:21.6 25 5:39:21.3 22 2:03:43.2 42 7:43:04.4 +2:49:56.7
15 27 280 LINGSTUYL, Robert Salt Lake City, U 2:44:04.9 38 3:31:06.9 32 6:15:11.8 35 1:27:59.2 32 7:43:11.0 +2:50:03.3
16 30 162 STEENBLIK, Daniel Salt Lake City, U 2:35:07.0 35 3:33:25.6 33 6:08:32.6 33 1:40:13.5 41 7:48:46.1 +2:55:38.4
17 34 139 MILLER, Thomas Dolores, CO 3:12:31.5 50 4:30:59.1 46 7:43:30.6 48 1:11:04.5 17 8:54:35.0 +4:01:27.3
167 BOBEREK, Scott Park City, UT 2:59:59.1 45 4:29:34.0 45 7:29:33.1 47 DNF
129 DAVIS, Robert Golden, CO 3:01:27.5 47 DNF

Class: M4-50M - Men 40-49

1 9 273 GRIFFITH, John Salt Lake City, U 2:02:40.2 9 2:35:54.8 8 4:38:35.0 10 59:47.7 5 5:38:22.6 0
2 12 168 WOODS, Barry Park City, UT 2:13:59.6 13  2:45:26.3 11 4:59:25.9 13 1:04:17.0 10 6:03:42.9 +25:20.3
3 13 237 HENDERSON, Blake Park City, UT 2:14:05.5 15 2:49:44.4 13 5:03:49.9 15 1:06:27.1 14 6:10:17.0 +31:54.4
4 16 236 GREENE, Jon-Eric Park City, UT 2:14:00.8 14  3:02:51.9 17 5:16:52.7 18 1:12:18.8 19 6:29:11.4 +50:48.8
5 20 275 BARNHART, Keith Park City, UT 2:28:40.8 30 3:10:44.3 20 5:39:25.1 23 1:18:03.9 26 6:57:28.9 +1:19:06.3
6 24 154 WALTON, Jamie Bozeman, MT 2:31:33.9 31 3:18:42.5 26 5:50:16.3 28 1:22:28.4 28 7:12:44.6 +1:34:22.0
7 28 155 VINCENT, Richard Laramie, WY 2:32:06.6 33  3:43:04.0 39 6:15:10.6 34  1:28:10.2 34 7:43:20.7 +2:04:58.1
8 29 239 SHARP, Darrin Fort Collins, CO 2:40:39.9 36 3:57:05.6 40 6:37:45.5 40 1:06:23.1 13 7:44:08.6 +2:05:46.0
9 31 149 BALCH, Greg Park City, UT 2:32:19.9 34 4:14:40.6 43 6:47:00.5 42 1:31:06.3 36 8:18:06.7 +2:39:44.1
10 32 157 BROWNING, James Park City, UT 2:47:40.1 41  3:59:28.8 41 6:47:08.9 43 1:34:43.4 40 8:21:52.3 +2:43:29.7
11 33 130 KISIELEWSKI, James  Green River, WY 3:19:17.6 51  3:38:04.3 37 6:57:22.0 44  1:24:51.1 30 8:22:13.0 +2:43:50.4

242 LABELLE, Rick Victor, ID 2:28:36.8 28  3:13:50.9 22 5:42:27.7 25 DNF

128 JENNINGS, Dean Boise, ID 2:54:48.4 43 4:17:39.5 44 7:12:27.9 46 DNF

277 FEDOR, Kevin Park City, UT 2:59:14.0 44 DNF

158 DURKIN, Dan Jackson, WY DNF

Class: M5-50M - Men 50 and Older
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Class Sex Legl Leg2 After Leg2 Leg3 Total Time

Rank Rank Bib Name Affiliation Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Behind

1 7 147 STROM, Larry Park City, UT 1:55:58.1 5 2:35:31.2 7 4:31:29.3 7 1:03:11.0 9 5:34:40.2 0

2 19 159 WILLIAMS, Craig Park City, UT 2:28:05.0 26 3:09:59.9 19 5:38:04.8 21 1:13:38.5 21 6:51:43.2 +1:17:03.0
144 LEWIS, Scott Park City, UT 3:05:12.8 49 3:37:44.5 36 6:42:57.3 41 DNF

Class: F2-50M - Women 20-29

1 6 278 BEARD, Keli Jo Salt Lake City, U 2:46:15.0 40 3:30:36.6 30 6:16:51.6 37 1:34:38.2 38  7:51:29.8 0
238 MCCOOEY, Stacey Park City, UT DNF
Class: F3-50M - Women 30-39
1 2 135 HUDSON, Paula Park City, UT 2:18:44.1 19  2:52:23.0 15 5:11:07.1 16 1:11:35.7 18  6:22:42.8 0
2 3 235 ANDERSON, Jody Sandy, UT 2:28:16.,5 27 3:23:40.4 27 551:56.9 29 1:16:08.4 22  7:08:05.3 +45:225
3 5 161 SAFFELL, Lyna Salt Lake City, U 2:41:54.1 37 3:42:27.8 38 6:24:21.8 38 125473 31  7:50:09.1 +1:27:26.3
4 7 279 BROWN, Meredith Salt Lake City, U 2:46:12.6 39 3:30:37.3 31 6:16:49.9 36 1:34:406 39  7:51:305 +1:28:47.7
5 8 146 DANIELS, Shannon Durham, NC 6:37:41.8 39 1:31:54.8 37 8:09:36.6 +1:46:53.8
153 BYERS, Michelle Driggs, ID 2:53:42.1 42  4:11:03.6 42 7:04:457 45 DNF
134 MUNRO, Janet Wilson, WY 2:15:02.0 16 DNF
231 ANDERSON, Amy Salt Lake City, U 3:03:10.2 48 DNF
Class: F4-50M - Women 40-49
1 1 136 TOLY, Roxanne Park City, UT 2:05:38.2 11  2:40:31.7 10 4:46:09.9 11 1:05:136 11 5:51:235 0
2 4 241 LABELLE, Joanne Victor, ID 2:31:39.4 32 3:29:35.6 29 6:01:15.0 31 1:28:02.6 33  7:29:17.6 +1:37:54.1
234 STOTT, Lynn Boise, ID 2:27:18.7 24  3:34:426 34 6:02:01.3 32 DNF
138 HANLON, Pam Park City, UT DNF
Class: SS-50M - Single Speed
1 8 152 KASLOW, Daniel Wilson, WY 1:59:08.5 8 2:38:215 9  4:37:29.9 8  1:00:50.7 6 5:38:20.6 0
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